In addition to 20% of the post-Issue shareholding of our Company held by the Promoters (locked in for three years
as specified above), in accordance with regulation 36 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, the entire pre-Issue share
capital of our Company (including the Equity Shares held by our Promoters) shall be locked in for a period of one
year from the date of Allotment in this Issue.

The Equity Shares held by persons other than our Promoters and locked-in for a period of one year from the date
of Allotment, in accordance with regulation 37 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, in the Issue may be transferred to
any other person holding Equity Shares which are locked-in, subject to the continuation of the lock-in the hands
of transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the Takeover Code.

8. Shareholding pattern of our Company:

A:   The following table presents the shareholding pattern of Our Company

Category of Shareholder No. of
Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post-Issue Shares Pledged
or  otherwise
encumbered

 No. of Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Equity

No. of Equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Equity

Number
of shares

As
a
%

Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter group
INDIAN
Individuals/HUFs
Directors/Relatives

6 9019934 99.99 9019934 69.39 --- ---

Central Govt. /
State Govts.

- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Bodies Corporate -   --- ---
Financial Institutions/Banks - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Sub Total A (1) 6 9019934 99.99 9019934 69.39 --- ---
FOREIGN
Bodies Corporate - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Individual - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Institutions - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Any others (specify) - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Sub Total A (2) - --- --- --- --- --- ---
Total Shareholding of
Promoter group A (1) + A
(2)

6 9019934 99.99 9019934 69.39 --- ---

PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING
Institutions
Central Govt. /
State Govts.

- --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

Financial Institutions/Banks - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Mutual Funds/UTI - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Venture Capital Funds - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Insurance Companies - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---
Foreign Institutions Investors - --- --- [●] [●] --- ---

39

Category of Shareholder No. of
Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post-Issue Shares Pledged
or  otherwise
encumbered

 No. of Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Equity

No. of Equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Equity

Number
of shares

[…]

Total A+B 9 902000 0.0007 12797000 98.45 --- ---
Shares held by Custodians
and against which
Depository receipts have
been issued (C)

--- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Shares held by Market
Makers (D)

- - - 201000 1.55

Grand Total A+B+C+D 9 9020000 100 12998000 100.00 --- ---

[B] Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group (individuals and
companies) as per clause 37 of the SME Listing Agreement.

Sr.
No.

Name of the
shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue
Shares pledged or otherwise

encumbered

No. of
Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Share

Capital

No. of
Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Share

Capital

Number
As a

percentage

As a % of
grand
Total

(a)+(b)+(c)
of

Sub-clause
(i)(a)

A Promoters

40

Sr.
No.

Name of the
shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue
Shares pledged or otherwise

encumbered

No. of
Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Share

Capital

No. of
Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Share

Capital

Number
As a

percentage

As a % of
grand
Total

(a)+(b)+(c)
of

Sub-clause
(i)(a)

1
Vakamulla

Chandrashekhar
7018281 77.80 7018281 53.99 - - -

2 Vakamulla Anu Naidu 2001565 22.19 2001565 15.39 - - -
B Promoter Group, Relatives and other Associates
3 Vakamulla Anjaneyulu 22 0.0002 22 0.0001 - - -
4 V. A. Rajeshwari 22 0.0002 22 0.0001 - - -

5
Vakamulla Bhaskar

Naidu
22 0.0002 22 0.0001

- -

6
Vakamulla Tarini

Naidu
22 0.0002 22 0.0001 - - -

 TOTAL (A+B) 9019934 99.99 9019934 69.38 - - -

[C] Shareholding of persons belonging to the category ‘Public’ and holding more than 1% of our Equity Shares

S.
No.

Name of shareholder
Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of
Shares

Shares as % of
total no. of shares

No. of
Shares

Shares as % of total
no. of shares

Nil

9. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the
table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of
Acquisition (in

Rs.)
Vakamulla Chandrashekhar 7018281 10.27

Vakamulla Anu Naidu 2001565 12.32

10. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in our Company, other than as